Date: 1/31/2025

Start: 7:03PM
Time: 2:17

Attendance: 0
Location: RMC

Scoring Summary

Guelph () -vs- RMC ()
1/31/2025 at RMC

Goals By Period 1 2 3  Total
Guelph 1 2 1 4
RMC 0 0 3 3

GPH: Tristan De Jong (1); Anthony Tabak (1); Griffin Wilson (1);
Nathan Allensen (1)
RMC: Joachim Matulu (1); Devin Leduc (1); Liam Serviss (1)

Period Time Team Scored By Assisted By Type GPH RMC
1st  13:31 GPH Tristan De Jong Anthony Tabak, Jacob Winterton EV 1 0
2nd 1:39 GPH Nathan Allensen Jacob Winterton, Nolan DeGurse PP 2 0
2nd 5:14 GPH Anthony Tabak Nathan Allensen, Hunter Brazier EV 3 0
3rd  8:20 RMC Devin Leduc Isaac Pascoal, Brock McNaughton EV 3 1
3rd  9:48 RMC Liam Serviss Isaac Pascoal, Fischer O'Brien EV 3 2
3rd  13:01 GPH Griffin Wilson Nolan Forster, Dylan Hudon PP 4 2
3rd  19:42 RMC Joachim Matulu Liam Serviss, EV 4 3

Guelph Power Plays RMC Power Plays
Prd Start End Elapsed Shots Opp-Shots PPG Prd Start End Elapsed Shots Opp-Shots PPG
1st 19:38 01:39 02:01 1 0 PPG 1st 14:44 16:44 02:00 0 0 --
2nd 00:27 10:22 09:55 1 0 PPG 2nd 12:37 13:16 00:39 0 0 ==
2nd 08:22 17:16 08:54 0 0 -- 2nd 17:46 17:46 00:00 0 0 --
2nd 14:37 19:46 05:09 0 0 -- 3rd 03:46 04:08 00:22 0 0 --
2nd 19:46 02:08 02:22 0 0 -- 3rd 05:34 07:34 02:00 0 0 --
3rd 01:46 13:01 11:15 1 2 PPG 05:01 0 0 0/5
39:36 3 2 3/6

Penalty Summary

Period Team Player MIN Offense Type Time PP
1st GPH Thomas Darcy 02:00 TRIPPING MINOR 14:44 PP
1st RMC Joachim Matulu 02:00 HOLDING MINOR 19:38 PP
2nd RMC Liam Serviss 02:00 HOOKING MINOR 0:27 PP
2nd RMC Ryan Smith 02:00 BOARDING MINOR 8:22 PP
2nd GPH Dylan Hudon 02:00 HIGH STICKING MINOR 12:37 PP
2nd RMC Noah Matulu 02:00 HIGH STICKING MINOR 13:16 PP
2nd GPH Giordano Biondi 02:00 TRIPPING MINOR 17:46 PP
2nd RMC 02:00 BENCH MINOR MINOR 17:46 PP
3rd RMC Brent Broaders 02:00 SLASHING MINOR 1:46 PP
3rd GPH Anthony Tabak 02:00 HIGH STICKING MINOR 2:08 PP
3rd GPH Jacob Winterton 02:00 TRIPPING MINOR 5:34 PP
3rd RMC 02:00 TOO MANY MEN MINOR 11:30 PP




Guelph 4

Pos Player

Individual

Total +

I~
1

Pen

BLK

O 00N O Ul A H

Nolan Dann

W W INDNNRP P B =
W KHE NFEF ONO DM

Cal Schell

O N N N B
W NN+~ O

Thomas Darcy
Tristan De Jong
Ian Ferguson
Duncan Penman
Dylan Hudon

Nolan DeGurse
Anthony Issaris
Anthony Tabak
Giordano Biondi
Griffin Wilson
Jacob Winterton
Julien Gervais
Colton Incze

Ethan Casper
Hunter Brazier
Nathan Allensen
Nolan Forster
Julian Vander Voet

o

Totals

RMC 3

Pos Player

hlOOHrOOOOOOHFH OHOOOOOGO«H® O

WO H PP OOOONOOHKROHKOROOOO|>P
OO OO0 OO0 0000000000 OO0 OoOOoO o |-
OO OO0 OO0 0000000000 OO0 OoOOoOOoO|N

OO OO0 OO0 O0ODO0OO0OO0DO0O0DO0ODO0O0DO0O OO0 OO0 OoO|w

OO OO0 OO0 OO0 O0O0OO0O0O0OO0OO0OOoOOoOOoO oo
OO OO0 OO0 0000000000 OoOOoO oo o

Total +/-

0-0

FO

Pen

OO OO0 OO0 0000000000 OO OoOoo

BLK

Bruce Coltart

Joachim Matulu
11 Brent Broaders
12 Isaac Pascoal
13 Devin Leduc
20 Fischer O'Brien

21 Brock McNa
24 William Gall
27 Cole Foston
28 Nathan Fox
44  Eric Moreau
47 Dell Welton
52 Dylan Wells

#
4  Devin Pimm
7
9

ughton
ant

63 Liam Serviss
70 Ulrik Roussel

71 Ryan Smith

84 Michael Davis
92 Jarrett Todd
93 Noah Matulu

o

Totals

Guelph Goalkeeping

# Player

Guelph Goalkeeping

De

c Mins GA EN 1

Total

WO OO OO OO0 O0OO0OO0OO0OO0Or OO0+ O O

IO OO O0OOHrHr OO0OO0OO0OO0OOHKHHONOOO OoO|>X
OO0 OO0 OO0 0000000000 OO0 OoOOoO o
OO OO0 OO O0DO0ODO0OO0O0O0D0ODO0OO0OO0O OO0 OoOOoOOoO|N

RMC Goalkeeping

# Player

OO OO0 0O OO0 00000000 OO0 OO OoO|w

OO0 OO0 OO0 000000000 OoOOoOOo oo
OO OO0 OO0 0000000000 oo oo o

RMC Goalkeeping

De

[ Mins GA EN

5-10

OO OO0 OO0 0000000000 oo oo o

Total

31 Colton Incze
33 Cal Schell

0:00

0 0 O
W 60:00 3

30

70 Ulrik Roussel
84 Michael Davis

0:00
L 60:00

0 O
4 0

21

34

Totals

3 0 15

Guelph Faceoffs

NN O|N

30

Totals

RMC Faceoffs

4 0

® |0 O |~

21

34



No data to report. No data to report.



Play By Play

Score PP Play

0-0

1-0

1-0

1-0

1-0
1-0
1-0

1-0

1-0

1-0

2-0
2-0
2-0
2-0
3-0
3-0
3-0

3-0
3-0

3-0
3-0

3-0

3-0

3-0

3-0

3-0
3-0

3-0
3-0

3-0

3-0

3-0

3-0

3-0

3-0

3-0
3-0

Period #1 Plays

[13:31] GOAL by GPH Tristan De Jong (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Anthony Tabak and Jacob Winterton, On ice for GPH: , On ice
for RMC: , goal number 3 for season.

Guelph 1, RMC 0
[14:44] Penalty on Thomas Darcy GPH 2 minutes for TRIPPING, (power play opp).

PP
RMC [14:44] Start power play for RMC.

PP

RMC [16:44] Thomas Darcy (GPH) penalty complete.
PP

RMC [16:44] End power play for RMC.
[19:38] Penalty on Joachim Matulu RMC 2 minutes for HOLDING, (power play opp).
PP GPH [19:38] Start power play for GPH.

Period #2 Plays

[00:27] Penalty on Liam Serviss RMC 2 minutes for HOOKING, (power play opp).
PP GPH [00:27] Start power play for GPH.

[01:39] GOAL by GPH Nathan Allensen (POWER PLAY), Assist by Jacob Winterton and Nolan DeGurse, On ice for GPH: , On
ice for RMC: , goal number 4 for season.

Guelph 2, RMC 0

PP
RMC [01:39] Joachim Matulu (RMC) penalty complete.
PP

RMC [01:39] Liam Serviss (RMC) penalty complete.
PP

RMC [01:39] End power play for GPH.

[05:14] GOAL by GPH Anthony Tabak, Assist by Nathan Allensen and Hunter Brazier, On ice for GPH: , On ice for RMC: , goal
number 5 for season.

Guelph 3, RMC 0
[08:22] Penalty on Ryan Smith RMC 2 minutes for BOARDING, (power play opp).
PP GPH [08:22] Start power play for GPH.
PP GPH [10:22] Ryan Smith (RMC) penalty complete.
PP GPH [10:22] End power play for GPH.
[12:37] Penalty on Dylan Hudon GPH 2 minutes for HIGH STICKING, (power play opp).

PP
RMC [12:37] Start power play for RMC.

[13:16] Penalty on Noah Matulu RMC 2 minutes for HIGH STICKING, (power play opp).

PP
RMC [13:16] End power play for RMC.

PP
RMC [14:37] Dylan Hudon (GPH) penalty complete.

PP
RMC [14:37] Start power play for GPH.

PP
RMC [17:16] Noah Matulu (RMC) penalty complete.

PP
RMC [17:16] End power play for GPH.

[17:46] Penalty on Giordano Biondi GPH 2 minutes for TRIPPING, (power play opp).

PP
RMC [17:46] Start power play for RMC.

[17:46] Penalty on Cole Foston RMC 2 minutes for BENCH MINOR, (power play opp).

PP
RMC [17:46] End power play for RMC.

PP
RMC [19:46] Giordano Biondi (GPH) penalty complete.

PP
RMC [19:46] Start power play for GPH.

PP
RMC [19:46] Cole Foston (RMC) penalty complete.

PP
RMC [19:46] End power play for GPH.
Period #3 Plays

[01:46] Penalty on Brent Broaders RMC 2 minutes for SLASHING, (power play opp).
PP GPH [01:46] Start power play for GPH.
[02:08] Penalty on Anthony Tabak GPH 2 minutes for HIGH STICKING, (power play opp).



3-0
3-0
3-0
3-0
3-0
3-0

3-0

3-0

3-0

3-0

3-1

3-2

3-2

3-2

4-2

4-2
4-2

PP GPH
PP GPH
PP GPH
PP GPH
PP GPH

PP
RMC

PP
RMC

PP
RMC

PP GPH

PP
RMC

PP
RMC

[02:08] End power play for GPH.

[03:46] Brent Broaders (RMC) penalty complete.

[03:46] Start power play for RMC.

[04:08] Anthony Tabak (GPH) penalty complete.

[04:08] End power play for RMC.

[05:34] Penalty on Jacob Winterton GPH 2 minutes for TRIPPING, (power play opp).

[05:34] Start power play for RMC.
[07:34] Jacob Winterton (GPH) penalty complete.

[07:34] End power play for RMC.

[08:20] GOAL by RMC Devin Leduc, Assist by Isaac Pascoal and Brock McNaughton, On ice for RMC: , On ice for GPH: , goal
number 3 for season.

Guelph 3, RMC 1

[09:48] GOAL by RMC Liam Serviss, Assist by Isaac Pascoal and Fischer O'Brien, On ice for RMC: , On ice for GPH: , goal
number 2 for season.

Guelph 3, RMC 2
[11:30] Penalty on Cole Foston RMC 2 minutes for TOO MANY MEN, (power play opp).
[11:30] Start power play for GPH.

[13:01] GOAL by GPH Griffin Wilson (POWER PLAY), Assist by Nolan Forster and Dylan Hudon, On ice for GPH: , On ice for
RMC: , goal humber 6 for season.

Guelph 4, RMC 2
[13:01] Cole Foston (RMC) penalty complete.

[13:01] End power play for GPH.
[19:42] GOAL by RMC Joachim Matulu, Assist by Liam Serviss, On ice for RMC: , On ice for GPH: , goal number 2 for season.
Guelph 4, RMC 3



