Guelph () -vs- RMC () 1/31/2025 at RMC

Date: 1/31/2025 Start: 7:03PM Time: 2:17 Attendance: 0 Location: RMC

Goals By Period	1	2	3	Total
Guelph	1	2	1	4
RMC	0	0	3	3

GPH: Tristan De Jong (1); Anthony Tabak (1); Griffin Wilson (1); Nathan Allensen (1)

RMC: Joachim Matulu (1); Devin Leduc (1); Liam Serviss (1)

Scoring Summary

Period	Time	Team	Scored By	Assisted By	Туре	GPH	RMC
1st	13:31	GPH	Tristan De Jong	Anthony Tabak, Jacob Winterton	EV	1	0
2nd	1:39	GPH	Nathan Allensen	Jacob Winterton, Nolan DeGurse	PP	2	0
2nd	5:14	GPH	Anthony Tabak	Nathan Allensen, Hunter Brazier	EV	3	0
3rd	8:20	RMC	Devin Leduc	Isaac Pascoal, Brock McNaughton	EV	3	1
3rd	9:48	RMC	Liam Serviss	Isaac Pascoal, Fischer O'Brien	EV	3	2
3rd	13:01	GPH	Griffin Wilson	Nolan Forster, Dylan Hudon	PP	4	2
3rd	19:42	RMC	Joachim Matulu	Liam Serviss,	EV	4	3

Guelph Power Plays

RMC Power Plays

Prd	Start	End	Elapsed	Shots	Opp-Shots	PPG		Prd	Start	End	Elapsed	Shots	Opp-Shots	PPG
1st	19:38	01:39	02:01	1	0	PPG		1st	14:44	16:44	02:00	0	0	
2nd	00:27	10:22	09:55	1	0	PPG		2nd	12:37	13:16	00:39	0	0	
2nd	08:22	17:16	08:54	0	0			2nd	17:46	17:46	00:00	0	0	
2nd	14:37	19:46	05:09	0	0			3rd	03:46	04:08	00:22	0	0	
2nd	19:46	02:08	02:22	0	0		_	3rd	05:34	07:34	02:00	0	0	
3rd	01:46	13:01	11:15	1	2	PPG					05:01	0	0	0/5
			39.36	3	2	3/6	-							

Penalty Summary

Period	Team	Player	MIN	Offense	Туре	Time	PP
1st	GPH	Thomas Darcy	02:00	TRIPPING	MINOR	14:44	PP
1st	RMC	Joachim Matulu	02:00	HOLDING	MINOR	19:38	PP
2nd	RMC	Liam Serviss	02:00	HOOKING	MINOR	0:27	PP
2nd	RMC	Ryan Smith	02:00	BOARDING	MINOR	8:22	PP
2nd	GPH	Dylan Hudon	02:00	HIGH STICKING	MINOR	12:37	PP
2nd	RMC	Noah Matulu	02:00	HIGH STICKING	MINOR	13:16	PP
2nd	GPH	Giordano Biondi	02:00	TRIPPING	MINOR	17:46	PP
2nd	RMC		02:00	BENCH MINOR	MINOR	17:46	PP
3rd	RMC	Brent Broaders	02:00	SLASHING	MINOR	1:46	PP
3rd	GPH	Anthony Tabak	02:00	HIGH STICKING	MINOR	2:08	PP
3rd	GPH	Jacob Winterton	02:00	TRIPPING	MINOR	5:34	PP
3rd	RMC		02:00	TOO MANY MEN	MINOR	11:30	PP

Individual

Guelph 4

Pos	#	Player	G	Α	1	2	3	Total	+/-	FO	Pen	BLK
	4	Thomas Darcy	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
	5	Tristan De Jong	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	6	Ian Ferguson	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	7	Duncan Penman	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	8	Dylan Hudon	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
	9	Nolan Dann	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	11	Nolan DeGurse	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	14	Anthony Issaris	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	16	Anthony Tabak	1	1	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
	17	Giordano Biondi	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
	20	Griffin Wilson	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	21	Jacob Winterton	0	2	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
	22	Julien Gervais	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	31	Colton Incze	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	33	Cal Schell	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	49	Ethan Casper	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	71	Hunter Brazier	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	72	Nathan Allensen	1	1	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	77	Nolan Forster	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	93	Julian Vander Voet	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
		Totals	4	8	0	0	0	0	0	0-0	5-10	0

RMC 3

Pos	#	Player	G	Α	1	2	3	Total	+/-	FO	Pen	BLK
	4	Devin Pimm	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	7	Bruce Coltart	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	9	Joachim Matulu	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
	11	Brent Broaders	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
	12	Isaac Pascoal	0	2	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	13	Devin Leduc	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	20	Fischer O'Brien	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	21	Brock McNaughton	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	24	William Gallant	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	27	Cole Foston	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	28	Nathan Fox	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	44	Eric Moreau	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	47	Dell Welton	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	52	Dylan Wells	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	63	Liam Serviss	1	1	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
	70	Ulrik Roussel	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	71	Ryan Smith	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
	84	Michael Davis	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	92	Jarrett Todd	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	93	Noah Matulu	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
		Totals	3	5	0	0	0	0	0	0-0	5-10	0

Guelph Goalkeeping

RMC Goalkeeping

Guelph Goalkeeping

RMC Goalkeeping

		De							
#	Player	С	Mins	GA	EN	1	2	3	Total
31	Colton Incze		0:00	0	0	0	0	0	0
33	Cal Schell	W	60:00	3	0	15	7	8	30
	Totals			3	0	15	7	8	30

# Player	C	Mins	GA	EN	1	2	3	Total
70 Ulrik Roussel		0:00	0	0	0	0	0	0
84 Michael Davis	L	60:00	4	0	8	21	5	34
Totals			4	0	8	21	5	34

Guelph Faceoffs RMC Faceoffs

Play By Play

		ridy by ridy
Score	PP	Play
		Period #1 Plays
0-0		[13:31] GOAL by GPH Tristan De Jong (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Anthony Tabak and Jacob Winterton, On ice for GPH: , On ice for RMC: , goal number 3 for season.
		Guelph 1, RMC 0
1-0	PP	[14:44] Penalty on Thomas Darcy GPH 2 minutes for TRIPPING, (power play opp).
1-0	RMC PP	[14:44] Start power play for RMC.
1-0	RMC PP	[16:44] Thomas Darcy (GPH) penalty complete.
1-0 1-0 1-0	RMC	[16:44] End power play for RMC.[19:38] Penalty on Joachim Matulu RMC 2 minutes for HOLDING, (power play opp).[19:38] Start power play for GPH.
		Period #2 Plays
1-0		[00:27] Penalty on Liam Serviss RMC 2 minutes for HOOKING, (power play opp).
1-0 1-0	PP GPH	[00:27] Start power play for GPH. [01:39] GOAL by GPH Nathan Allensen (POWER PLAY), Assist by Jacob Winterton and Nolan DeGurse, On ice for GPH: , On ice for RMC: , goal number 4 for season.
10		Guelph 2, RMC 0
2-0	PP RMC	[01:39] Joachim Matulu (RMC) penalty complete.
2-0	PP RMC	[01:39] Liam Serviss (RMC) penalty complete.
2-0	PP RMC	[01:39] End power play for GPH.
2-0		[05:14] GOAL by GPH Anthony Tabak, Assist by Nathan Allensen and Hunter Brazier, On ice for GPH: , On ice for RMC: , goal number 5 for season.
		Guelph 3, RMC 0
3-0		[08:22] Penalty on Ryan Smith RMC 2 minutes for BOARDING, (power play opp).
3-0		[08:22] Start power play for GPH.
3-0		[10:22] Ryan Smith (RMC) penalty complete.
3-0 3-0		[10:22] End power play for GPH. [12:37] Penalty on Dylan Hudon GPH 2 minutes for HIGH STICKING, (power play opp).
3-0	PP RMC	[12:37] Start power play for RMC.
3-0	PP	[13:16] Penalty on Noah Matulu RMC 2 minutes for HIGH STICKING, (power play opp).
3-0	RMC PP	[13:16] End power play for RMC.
3-0	RMC PP	[14:37] Dylan Hudon (GPH) penalty complete.
3-0	RMC PP	[14:37] Start power play for GPH.
3-0	RMC PP	[17:16] Noah Matulu (RMC) penalty complete.
3-0 3-0	RMC	[17:16] End power play for GPH. [17:46] Penalty on Giordano Biondi GPH 2 minutes for TRIPPING, (power play opp).
3-0	PP	[17.40] Ferially of Glordano Biolidi GFT 2 minutes for TRIFFING, (power play opp).
3-0 3-0	RMC	[17:46] Start power play for RMC. [17:46] Penalty on Cole Foston RMC 2 minutes for BENCH MINOR, (power play opp).
3-0	PP RMC	[17:46] End power play for RMC.
3-0	PP RMC	[19:46] Giordano Biondi (GPH) penalty complete.
3-0	PP RMC	[19:46] Start power play for GPH.
3-0	PP RMC	[19:46] Cole Foston (RMC) penalty complete.
3-0	PP RMC	[19:46] End power play for GPH.
	1.1.10	Period #3 Plays
3-0		[01:46] Penalty on Brent Broaders RMC 2 minutes for SLASHING, (power play opp).
3-0	PP GPH	[01:46] Start power play for GPH.
3-0	2	[02:08] Penalty on Anthony Tabak GPH 2 minutes for HIGH STICKING, (power play opp).

3-0	PP GPH	[02:08] End power play for GPH.
3-0	PP GPH	[03:46] Brent Broaders (RMC) penalty complete.
3-0	PP GPH	[03:46] Start power play for RMC.
3-0	PP GPH	[04:08] Anthony Tabak (GPH) penalty complete.
3-0	PP GPH	[04:08] End power play for RMC.
3-0		[05:34] Penalty on Jacob Winterton GPH 2 minutes for TRIPPING, (power play opp).
3-0	PP RMC PP	[05:34] Start power play for RMC.
3-0	RMC	[07:34] Jacob Winterton (GPH) penalty complete.
3-0	PP RMC	[07:34] End power play for RMC.
3-0		[08:20] GOAL by RMC Devin Leduc, Assist by Isaac Pascoal and Brock McNaughton, On ice for RMC: , On ice for GPH: , goal number 3 for season.
		Guelph 3, RMC 1
3-1		[09:48] GOAL by RMC Liam Serviss, Assist by Isaac Pascoal and Fischer O'Brien, On ice for RMC: , On ice for GPH: , goal number 2 for season.
		Guelph 3, RMC 2
3-2		[11:30] Penalty on Cole Foston RMC 2 minutes for TOO MANY MEN, (power play opp).
3-2	PP GPH	[11:30] Start power play for GPH.
3-2		[13:01] GOAL by GPH Griffin Wilson (POWER PLAY), Assist by Nolan Forster and Dylan Hudon, On ice for GPH: , On ice for RMC: , goal number 6 for season.
		Guelph 4, RMC 2
	PP	
4-2	RMC PP	[13:01] Cole Foston (RMC) penalty complete.
4-2	RMC	[13:01] End power play for GPH.
4-2		[19:42] GOAL by RMC Joachim Matulu, Assist by Liam Serviss, On ice for RMC: , On ice for GPH: , goal number 2 for season.
		Guelph 4, RMC 3